# 506607252 04/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654057

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
ROHINTON S. DEHMUE	3ED			04/09/2021	
PETER GOMPPER				04/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Name:	ETEP IN	C.			
Street Address:	601 VAN	NESS AVENUE, #509			
City:	SAN FRA	ANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	94102				
Application Number:	16	6449242			
Property Type Application Number:	10	<b>Number</b> 6449242			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
		203)323-1800			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(2 e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if t			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(2 e sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	2) e sent to t provided; (2	t <b>he e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 203) 323-1800			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	2) <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 pt	he e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v	/ill be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 pt G	t <b>he e-mail address first; if t</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 203) 323-1800 to@gordonjacobson.com	/ill be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 G G	the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 203) 323-1800 to@gordonjacobson.com iORDON & JACOBSON, P.0	/ill be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 pt G 6( S	the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 203) 323-1800 to@gordonjacobson.com GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C 0 LONG RIDGE ROAD	<b>rill be sen</b> t		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 G G S S	the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 203) 323-1800 to@gordonjacobson.com ORDON & JACOBSON, P.C 0 LONG RIDGE ROAD UITE 407	<b>rill be sen</b> t		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 G G S S	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it we 203) 323-1800 to@gordonjacobson.com ORDON & JACOBSON, P.C 0 LONG RIDGE ROAD UITE 407 TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT	<b>rill be sen</b> t		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 <b>e sent to t</b> provided; (2 G G S S	the e-mail address first; if t if that is unsuccessful, it v 203) 323-1800 to@gordonjacobson.com ORDON & JACOBSON, P.C 0 LONG RIDGE ROAD UITE 407 TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT	<b>rill be sen</b> t		

source=SignedAsstsasFiled-ETEP-004#page2.tif source=SignedAsstsasFiled-ETEP-004#page3.tif

source=SignedAsstsasFiled-ETEP-004#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robinton S. Dehmubed, the undersigned, as ASSIGNOR herein, am an inventor of certain inventions or improvements relating to

#### PACKAGING SYSTEM WITH CODE-BASED DETECTION OF PRODUCT FALSIFICATION

described or set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. ETEP-004 by Gordon & Jacobson, PC and filed on <u>June 21, 2019</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>16/449,242</u> (the "APPLICATION"),

AND WHEREAS, eTEP Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an address of 601 Van Ness Avenue #509, San Francisco, California, United States, as ASSIGNEE herein, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth in the APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN BE IT KNOWN that the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has assigned, sold, transferred, and conveyed, and by this instrument does assign, sell, transfer and convey, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, "RIGHTS"):

1. The APPLICATION, and all rights, title and interests with respect to the APPLICATION;

2. Any U.S. or international or foreign direct or indirect divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other patent applications derived from or claiming priority rights from the APPLICATION, and any U.S. or international or foreign direct or indirect provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other patent applications to or from which the APPLICATION claims priority or benefit (collectively, "RELATED APPLICATIONS"), including the right to file the APPLICATION and RELATED APPLICATIONS directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and all rights, title and interests with respect to the RELATED APLICATIONS:

 All invention(s) and improvement(s) claimed or described in the APPLICATION and RELATED APPLICATIONS (collectively, "INVENTIONS"), and all rights, title and interests with respect to the INVENTIONS;

4. Any and all U.S. or international or foreign patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the APPLICATION, RELATED APPLICATIONS, and INVENTIONS ("RELATED PATENTS"), and all rights, title and interests with respect to the RELATED PATENTS;

5. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the RELATED PATENTS,

 The right to claim priority rights deriving from the APPLICATION, RELATED APPLICATIONS, and RELATED PATENTS;

7. All causes of action and remedies related to the APPLICATION, RELATED APPLICATIONS, INVENTIONS, or RELATED PATENTS, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing; and

 Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, or in connection with, or in relation to the APPLICATION, RELATED APPLICATIONS, INVENTIONS, or RELATED PATENTS.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said U.S., international, and foreign patents on said APPLICATION or RELATED APPLICATIONS to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the assignce of all my right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND I do hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the **RIGHTS** assigned herein free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND I, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that I, my executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the RIGHTS, benefits, privileges and advantages bereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) David P. Gordon, Esq., David S. Jacobson, Esq., and Jay P. Sbrollini, Esq. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification of the **APPLICATION**, or the **ASSIGNOR**, or any other information which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any international or foreign patent office for the recordation of this document and to correct any errors or defects herein.

#### ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Robinton S. Dehmubed has hereunto set his or her hand and seal this <u>7747</u> of <u>4294</u> 2021

RRSel.

**Rohinton S. Dehmubed** 

State of County of

BE IT KNOWN, that on this  $\frac{974}{14}$  day of  $\frac{140}{100}$ , 2021, personally appeared **Rohinton S.** Dehmubed, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment with free will for the purposes stated herein.

CHUR LING THE ery Audilie - California San Francisco Courte Commission # 2244352 My Comm. Explores stary 28, 202 SE

intany Padrill

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Gompper, the undersigned, as ASSIGNOR herein, am an inventor of certain inventions or improvements relating to

#### PACKAGING SYSTEM WITH CODE-BASED DETECTION OF PRODUCT FALSIFICATION

described or set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. ETEP-004 by Gordon & Jacobson, PC and filed on <u>June 21, 2019</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>16/449,242</u> (the "APPLICATION"),

AND WHEREAS, eTEP Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and having an address of 601 Van Ness Avenue #509, San Francisco, California, United States, as ASSIGNEE herein, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth in the APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN BE IT KNOWN that the **ASSIGNOR**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has assigned, sold, transferred, and conveyed, and by this instrument does assign, sell, transfer and convey, unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, "**RIGHTS**"):

1. The APPLICATION, and all rights, title and interests with respect to the APPLICATION;

2. Any U.S. or international or foreign direct or indirect divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other patent applications derived from or claiming priority rights from the **APPLICATION**, and any U.S. or international or foreign direct or indirect provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other patent applications to or from which the **APPLICATION** claims priority or benefit (collectively, "**RELATED APPLICATIONS**"), including the right to file the **APPLICATION** and **RELATED APPLICATIONS** directly in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, and all rights, title and interests with respect to the **RELATED APLICATIONS**;

3. All invention(s) and improvement(s) claimed or described in the APPLICATION and RELATED APPLICATIONS (collectively, "INVENTIONS"), and all rights, title and interests with respect to the INVENTIONS;

4. Any and all U.S. or international or foreign patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the **APPLICATION**, **RELATED APPLICATIONS**, and **INVENTIONS** ("**RELATED PATENTS**"), and all rights, title and interests with respect to the **RELATED PATENTS**;

5. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the RELATED PATENTS;

6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the APPLICATION, RELATED APPLICATIONS, and RELATED PATENTS;

7. All causes of action and remedies related to the **APPLICATION**, **RELATED APPLICATIONS**, **INVENTIONS**, or **RELATED PATENTS**, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing; and

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, or in connection with, or in relation to the **APPLICATION, RELATED APPLICATIONS, INVENTIONS, or RELATED PATENTS**.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said U.S., international, and foreign patents on said **APPLICATION** or **RELATED APPLICATIONS** to the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as the assignee of all my right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND I do hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the **RIGHTS** assigned herein free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND I, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that I, my executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the RIGHTS, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) David P. Gordon, Esq., David S. Jacobson, Esq., and Jay P. Sbrollini, Esq. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification of the **APPLICATION**, or the **ASSIGNOR**, or any other information which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any international or foreign patent office for the recordation of this document and to correct any errors or defects herein.

#### ASSIGNOR:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Peter Gompper has hereunto set his or her hand and seal this  $3^{++}$  day of  $4^{-+}$ ,  $202_{1}$ .

Peter Gammer

State of	)
	) ss:
County of	)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_, personally appeared Peter Gompper, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and has acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the foregoing assignment with free will for the purposes stated herein.

/ SEE ATTACHED



# Jurat Certificate California only

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Alameda

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this  $\underbrace{\theta^{+h}}$ 

day of April 2021 by Peter Todd Gompper

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Place Seal Here

Signature Min C



## Description of Attached Document

Type or Title of Document	nt
Document Date	Number of Pages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above N / A	

DSG 3018 CA (Rev 02-2/15)

**RECORDED: 04/13/2021**